PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY MSW PROGRAM ASSESSMENT OF STUDENT LEARNING OUTCOMES

Table 36- Form AS 4(M): Assessment of Student Learning Outcomes (May 21, 2022- December 12,2023)

Competency

Competency
Benchmark
(Generalist)

Competency
Benchmark
(ClinicalPractice)

Percentage of Students Achieving
Benchmark

Generalist
Practice

Clinical Total
Practice

Competency 1:
Demonstrate Ethical and
Professional Behavior

80%

80%

83.5%

90% 87.0

Competency 2: Engage Diversity
and Difference
in Practice

80%

80%

91.3%

90.75% 91.0

Competency 3. Advance Human
Rights and

Social, Economic, and
Environmental Justice

80%

80%

94.175%

92.1% 93.0

Competency 4: Engage in Practice-
informed

Research and Research-informed
Practice

80%

80%

90.65%

91.5% 91.1

Competency 5: Engage in Policy
Practice

80%

80%

92.00%

93.83% 93.0

Competency 6: Engage
\with Individuals,
Families, Groups,
Organizations, and
Communities

80%

80%

91.65%

92% 92.0

Competency 7: Assess Individuals,
Families,

Groups, Organizations, and
Communities

80%

80%

92.1%

91.6% 92.0




Competency 8: Intervene
with Individuals,Families,
Groups, Organizations, and
Communities

80%

80%

92.36%

95.3%

93.0

Competency 9: Evaluate Practice
with

Individuals, Families, Groups,
Organizations, andCommunities

80%

80%

92.8%

93.5%

93.0

Competency 10: Demonstrate
knowledge of Advanced Africentric
Theory

80%

80%

93.8%

92.75%

93.5
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