PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY MSW PROGRAM ASSESSMENT OF STUDENT LEARNING OUTCOMES

Table 36- Form AS 4(M): Assessment of Student Learning Outcomes (May 21, 2022- December 12,2023)

Competency	Competency Benchmark (Generalist)	Competency Benchmark (ClinicalPractice)		Percentage of Students Achieving Benchmark	
			Generalist Practice	Clinical Practice	Total
Competency 1: Demonstrate Ethical and Professional Behavior	80%	80%	83.5%	90%	87.0
Competency 2: Engage Diversity and Difference in Practice	80%	80%	91.3%	90.75%	91.0
Competency 3: Advance Human Rights and Social, Economic, and Environmental Justice	80%	80%	94.175%	92.1%	93.0
Competency 4: Engage in Practice-informed Research and Research-informed Practice	80%	80%	90.65%	91.5%	91.1
Competency 5: Engage in Policy Practice	80%	80%	92.00%	93.83%	93.0
Competency 6: Engage with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	80%	80%	91.65%	92%	92.0
Competency 7: Assess Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	80%	80%	92.1%	91.6%	92.0

Competency 8: Intervene with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	80%	80%	92.36%	95.3%	93.0
Competency 9: Evaluate Practice with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	80%	80%	92.8%	93.5%	93.0
Competency 10: Demonstrate knowledge of Advanced Africentric Theory	80%	80%	93.8%	92.75%	93.5